6
Control relays
Low Voltage Products & Systems 6.7
ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb.us/lowvoltage 1SXU000023C0202 Rev. A
General information
NF/NFZ control relays
4 & 8 pole
Description

Terminal screws:
• Posidrive (+,-) No 2
Catalog number explanation
For reference only – not all combinations will produce
valid catalog numbers
NF 31 E - 13
Control relay type Coil voltage code
(see product selection pages)
Control relay type
• 22 = 2 NO / 2 NC
• 31 = 3 NO / 1 NC
• 40 = 4 NO
• 44 = 4 NO / 4 NC
• 53 = 5 NO / 3 NC
• 62 = 6 NO / 2 NC
• 71 = 7 NO / 1 NC
• 80 = 8 NO
6
Contro
l re
lays
6.8 Low Voltage Products & Systems
1SXU000023C0202 Rev. A ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb.us/lowvoltage
NF22E
NF44E
Description
 – NF control relays include an electronic coil interface accepting a wide control voltage Uc min. ... Uc max.
 Only four coils cover control voltages between 24...500 V 50/60 Hz or 20...500 V DC
 – NF control relays can manage large control voltage variations. One coil (i.e. 100...250 V 50/60 Hz - DC) can be used for
different control voltages used worldwide without any coil change
 – NF control relays have built-in surge protection and do not require additional surge suppressors
 – The control relays have mechanically-linked auxiliary contacts compliant with Annex L of IEC 60947-5-1 and include the
"Mechanically Linked" symbol on their side
 – 8-pole control relays are mounted with a non-removable auxiliary contact block (2nd stack).
Ordering Details
Number of contacts Control voltage
Catalog number
1st stack 2nd stack Range
Uc min. ... Uc max.
V 50/60 Hz V DC
43
NO
NO
44
31
NC
NC
32
21
NC
NC
22
13
NO
NO
14
A1
A2
2 NO / 2 NC
24...60 20...60 NF22E-11
48...130 48...130 NF22E-12
100...250 100...250 NF22E-13
250...500 250...500 NF22E-14